1
GS5581/B
1.5MHz, 1A Synchronous Step-Down Converter
Product Description Features
The GS5581/B are high-efficiency, high frequency
synchronous step-down DC-DC regulator ICs
capable of delivering up to 1A output currents. The

Output Voltage Feedback Pin. An internal resistive divider divides the output voltage
down for comparison to the internal reference voltage.
Ordering Information
Part  Number Temperature Range Output Voltage Package
GS5581FAF -40ºC to 85ºC ADJ DFN2x2-6L
GS5581BFAF -40ºC to 85ºC ADJ DFN2x2-6L
GS5581LAF -40ºC to 85ºC ADJ SOT23-5L
GS5581LBF -40ºC to 85ºC ADJ SOT23-5L
3www.gs-power.com
Marking Information
Part Number Package GS P/N Voltage Code GS Code
GS5581FAF DFN2x2-6L FA A XG
GS5581BFAF DFN2x2-6L FB A XWG
GS5581LAF SOT23-5L
FA A XWG
AB - XWG
GS5581LBF SOT23-5L FA B XWG
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Description Value Units
VIN Supply Voltage -0.3 to 6.0 V
RUN,FB Voltages -0.3 to 6.0 V
VSW SW Voltage -0.3 to (VIN+0.3) V
TA Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
TJ Junction Temperature (Note 2) 125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature(Soldering,10s) 260 °C
ESD
HBM(Human Body Mode) 2000
V
CDM(Charged Device Mode) 200
JA Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient
DFN2x2-6L 130
ºC/W
SOT-23-5L 250
4www.gs-power.com
Typical Application Circuit
Figure1. GS5581/B Adjustable Output Voltage Regulator
Electrical Characteristics (Note 3)
VIN=VEN=5.0V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Voltage - 2.5 - 5.5 V